
Religious Education: AS Levels (KS4 pupils only) - 2014-2018

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

10000 England (All Schools) 616,053 611,021 598,062 584,529 584,340 751 283 144 41 30 58.7 71.7 67.4 92.7 66.7

9999 England (State Funded Schools) 558,432 553,195 539,770 527,854 523,760 740 273 141 41 30 58.4 71.4 67.4 92.7 66.7

9998 East Sussex 5,248 5,159 4,929 4,812 4,666 38 28 27 18 22 78.9 96.4 96.3 100.0 77.3

4055 Ark Helenswood Academy
4047 Priory School 232 12 58.3

4606 St Richard's Catholic College 199 203 186 205 185 26 28 27 18 22 88.5 96.4 96.3 100.0 77.3

4039 Willingdon Community School

DfE School
Cohort AS Level Entries RE (KS4 only) AS Level % A-C (KS4 Only)
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Religious Education: Full Course GCSE entries and attainment, 2014-2018

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2014 2015 2016 2017
2018 - 

Alpha

2018 - 

Numeric
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 (9-4) (9-5)

10000 England (All Schools) 616,053 611,021 598,062 584,529 584,340 258,511 269,241 268,435 264,295 17,610 189,000 71.6 72.2 71.7 71.6 68.8 71.4 59.9

9999 England (State Funded Schools) 558,432 553,195 539,770 527,854 523,760 242,052 253,196 252,025 248,063 15,860 178,880 70.1 70.9 70.4 70.3 67.4 70.2 58.3

9998 East Sussex 5,248 5,159 4,929 4,812 4,666 1,854 1,835 1,852 1,812 243 1,258 72.0 71.8 71.1 68.8 51.0 71.1 59.0

4055 Ark Helenswood Academy 217 213 206 165 150 118 121 200 158 1 64.4 80.2 54.5 38.0 100 100

4003 Ark William Parker Academy 213 220 178 151 113 25 10 18 55 108 84.0 70.0 72.2 43.6 30.6 24.1

4500 William Parker Sports College

4026 Beacon Academy 237 207 232 198 122 43 42 1 82.0 76.7 81.0 0.0

4044 Bexhill High Academy 259 218 8 2 0.0 0.0

4074 Causeway School 183 176 123 9 3 1 55.6 66.7 100.0 100.0

4042 Chailey School 134 158 123 150 131 126 152 116 139 120 65.9 56.6 69.0 69.8 81.7 65.0

4025 Claverham Community College 234 229 237 220 215 217 221 218 214 211 58.1 57.9 66.1 57.0 44.5

4027 Hailsham Community College

4028 Heathfield Community College 235 232 237 219 194 36 24 33 12 1 77.8 91.7 90.9 91.7 100.0 100.0

4000 Peacehaven Community School 163 179 174 70 51 43 57.1 56.9 51.2

4047 Priory School 228 224 1 1 100.0 100.0

4063 Ratton School 241 242 240 241 226 214 220 223 235 211 79.4 73.6 75.3 65.1 73.0 59.7

4006 King's Academy Ringmer

4041 Ringmer Community College 136 127 119 92 14 20 12 3 50.0 60.0 75.0 33.3

4035 Robertsbridge Community College 129 119 128 127 89 99 109 106 64.0 61.6 60.6 57.5 46.2

4045 Rye College 151 128 124 111 12 20 19.8 41.7 100.0

4001 Rye Studio School 21 1 0.0

4036 Seaford Head School 208 200 232 214 226 160 182 190 182 161 87.5 60.4 67.9 72.5 65.2 49.7

4004 Seahaven Academy 131 96 81 74 30 18 15 24 63.3 44.4 53.3 62.5 58.3

4046 Tideway School 113 41 43.9

4610 St Catherine's College 206 206 208 203 192 96 82 75 78 54 80.2 70.7 88.0 93.6 92.6 87.0

4606 St Richard's Catholic College 199 203 186 205 185 174 203 186 204 28 155 90.2 88.2 93.0 90.2 100.0 89.0 79.4

4064 The Cavendish School 201 199 193 197 138 1 7 18 20 3 100.0 100.0 88.9 90.0 66.7 33.3

6905 The Eastbourne Academy 92 121 12 2 75.0 50.0

4612 The Hastings Academy

4611 The St Leonards Academy 231 254 231 229 265 27 79 40 36 2 24 85.2 75.9 65.0 66.7 50.0 70.8 50.0

4037 Uckfield  College 264 277 264 261 260 261 273 261 256 257 80.1 82.8 74.7 75.8 73.5 60.3

4038 Uplands Community College 164 161 139 131 12 17 23 1 91.7 94.1 56.5 100.0

4005 UTC@harbourside

4039 Willingdon Community School 200 202 197 200 198 20 9 23 47 30 100.0 100.0 78.3 93.6 93.3 86.7

2018Cohort

DfE School

GCSE Full Course Entries RE GCSE Full Course % A*-C 
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Religious Education: Full Course GCSE entries and takeup, 2014-2018

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2014 2015 2016 2017
2018 - 

Alpha

2018 - 

Numeric
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

10000 England (All Schools) 616,053 611,021 598,062 584,529 584,340 258,511 269,241 268,435 264,295 17,610 189,000 42.0 44.1 44.9 45.2 35.4

9999 England (State Funded Schools) 558,432 553,195 539,770 527,854 523,760 242,052 253,196 252,025 248,063 15,860 178,880 43.3 45.8 46.7 47.0 37.2

9998 East Sussex 5,248 5,159 4,929 4,812 4,666 1,854 1,835 1,852 1,812 243 1,258 35.3 35.6 37.6 37.7 32.2

4055 Ark Helenswood Academy 217 213 206 165 150 118 121 200 158 0 1 54.4 56.8 97.1 95.8 0.7

4003 Ark William Parker Academy 213 220 178 151 113 25 10 18 55 0 108 11.7 4.5 10.1 36.4 95.6

4500 William Parker Sports College 0 0

4026 Beacon Academy 237 207 232 122 43 42 1 0 51.5 20.8 18.1

4044 Bexhill High Academy 259 218 8 2 0 0 3.1 0.9

4074 Causeway School 183 176 123 9 3 0 1 4.9 1.7 0.8

4042 Chailey School 134 158 123 150 131 126 152 116 139 0 120 94.0 96.2 94.3 92.7 91.6

4025 Claverham Community College 234 229 237 220 217 221 218 214 211 0 92.7 96.5 92.0 97.3

4027 Hailsham Community College 0 0

4028 Heathfield Community College 235 232 237 219 194 36 24 33 12 0 1 15.3 10.3 13.9 5.5 0.5

4000 Peacehaven Community School 163 179 174 70 51 43 0 0 42.9 28.5 24.7

4047 Priory School 228 224 1 1 0 0 0.4 0.4

4063 Ratton School 241 242 240 241 226 214 220 223 235 0 211 88.8 90.9 92.9 97.5 93.4

4006 King's Academy Ringmer 0 0

4041 Ringmer Community College 136 127 119 92 14 20 12 3 0 0 10.3 15.7 10.1 3.3

4035 Robertsbridge Community College 129 119 128 127 89 99 109 0 106 69.0 83.2 85.2 83.5

4045 Rye College 151 128 124 111 12 20 0 0 73.5 9.4 16.1

4001 Rye Studio School 21 1 0 0 4.8

4036 Seaford Head School 208 200 232 214 226 160 182 190 182 0 161 76.9 91.0 81.9 85.0 71.2

4004 Seahaven Academy 131 96 81 74 30 18 15 0 24 22.9 18.8 18.5 32.4

4046 Tideway School 113 41 0 0 36.3

4610 St Catherine's College 206 206 208 203 192 96 82 75 78 0 54 46.6 39.8 36.1 38.4 28.1

4606 St Richard's Catholic College 199 203 186 205 185 174 203 186 204 28 155 87.4 100.0 100.0 99.5 98.9

4064 The Cavendish School 201 199 193 197 138 1 7 18 20 0 3 0.5 3.5 9.3 10.2 2.2

6905 The Eastbourne Academy 92 121 12 2 0 0 13.0 1.7

4612 The Hastings Academy 0 0

4611 The St Leonards Academy 231 254 231 229 265 27 79 40 36 2 24 11.7 31.1 17.3 15.7 9.8

4037 Uckfield  College 264 277 264 261 260 261 273 261 256 0 257 98.9 98.6 98.9 98.1 98.8

4038 Uplands Community College 164 161 139 12 17 23 1 0 7.3 10.6 16.5

4005 UTC@harbourside 0 0

4039 Willingdon Community School 200 202 197 200 198 20 9 23 47 0 30 10.0 4.5 11.7 23.5 15.2

GCSE Full Course % Take Up

DfE School

Cohort GCSE Full Course Entries RE
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Religious Education: Short Course GCSE entries and attainment, 2014-2018

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2014 2015 2016 2017
2018 - 

Alpha

2018 - 

Numeric
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 (9-4) (9-5)

10000 England (All Schools) 616,053 611,021 598,062 584,529 584,340 112,508 64,791 44,111 34,224 2,820 14,950 47.8 53.7 55.1 55.2 63.1 58.6 43.3

9999 England (State Funded Schools) 558,432 553,195 539,770 527,854 523,760 107,748 60,754 40,783 31,364 2,610 13,050 47.2 51.9 53.3 53.2 60.9 55.8 41.0

9998 East Sussex 5,248 5,159 4,929 4,812 4,666 1,286 779 507 182 1 101 46.7 37.6 48.9 62.1 100.0 43.6 30.7

4055 Ark Helenswood Academy 217 213 86 49 22.1 16.3

4003 Ark William Parker Academy 213 220 36 1 94.4 100.0

4500 William Parker Sports College

4026 Beacon Academy

4044 Bexhill High Academy 303 176 1 1 0.0 100.0

4074 Causeway School

4042 Chailey School 134 1 100.0

4025 Claverham Community College 234 229 237 231 2 14 51.9 0.0 0.0

4027 Hailsham Community College 228 1 0.0

4028 Heathfield Community College 235 232 237 219 193 199 116 99 48.7 33.2 66.4 84.8

4000 Peacehaven Community School 179 3 0.0

4047 Priory School 232 232 228 226 217 221 51.8 57.6 61.1

4063 Ratton School 241 242 19 3 5.3 0.0

4006 King's Academy Ringmer

4041 Ringmer Community College

4035 Robertsbridge Community College 127 129 166 15 74.7 13.3

4045 Rye College 151 1 0.0

4001 Rye Studio School

4036 Seaford Head School 208 200 232 214 226 32 12 29 20 35 40.6 0.0 3.4 25.0 8.6 2.9

4004 Seahaven Academy 131 96 92 65 7.6 21.5

4046 Tideway School 113 106 28.3

4610 St Catherine's College 206 206 208 203 192 58 53 62 63 54 34.5 28.3 33.9 38.1 61.1 46.3

4606 St Richard's Catholic College

4064 The Cavendish School 201 199 125 132 0.0 51.5

6905 The Eastbourne Academy

4612 The Hastings Academy

4611 The St Leonards Academy

4037 Uckfield  College

4038 Uplands Community College

4005 UTC@harbourside 27 1 0.0 0.0

4039 Willingdon Community School

7035 New Horizons School

2018

DfE School

Cohort GCSE Short Course % A*-CGCSE Short Course Entries RE
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Religious Education: Short Course GCSE entries and takeup, 2014-2018

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2014 2015 2016 2017
2018 - 

Alpha

2018 - 

Numeric
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

10000 England (All Schools) 616,053 611,021 598,062 584,529 584,340 112,508 64,791 44,111 34,224 2,820 14,950 18.3 10.6 7.4 5.9 3.0

9999 England (State Funded Schools) 558,432 553,195 539,770 527,854 523,760 107,748 60,754 40,783 31,364 2,610 13,050 19.3 11.0 7.6 5.9 3.0

9998 East Sussex 5,248 5,159 4,929 4,812 4,666 1,286 779 507 182 1 101 24.5 15.1 10.3 3.8 2.2

4055 Ark Helenswood Academy 217 213 86 49 0 0 39.6 23.0

4003 Ark William Parker Academy 213 220 36 1 0 0 16.9 0.5

4500 William Parker Sports College 0 0

4026 Beacon Academy 0 0

4044 Bexhill High Academy 303 176 1 1 0 0.3 0.6

4074 Causeway School 0 0

4042 Chailey School 134 1 0 0 0.7

4025 Claverham Community College 234 229 237 231 2 14 0 0 98.7 0.9 5.9

4027 Hailsham Community College 228 1 0 0 0.4

4028 Heathfield Community College 235 232 237 219 193 199 116 99 0 0 82.1 85.8 48.9 45.2

4000 Peacehaven Community School 179 3 0 0 1.7

4047 Priory School 232 232 228 226 217 221 0 0 97.4 93.5 96.9

4063 Ratton School 241 242 19 3 0 0 7.9 1.2

4006 King's Academy Ringmer 0 0

4041 Ringmer Community College 0 0

4035 Robertsbridge Community College 127 129 166 15 0 0 130.7 11.6

4045 Rye College 151 1 0 0 0.7

4001 Rye Studio School 0 0

4036 Seaford Head School 208 200 232 214 226 32 12 29 20 0 35 15.4 6.0 12.5 9.3 15.5

4004 Seahaven Academy 131 96 92 65 0 0 70.2 67.7

4046 Tideway School 113 106 0 0 93.8

4610 St Catherine's College 206 206 208 203 192 58 53 62 63 0 54 28.2 25.7 29.8 31.0 28.1

4606 St Richard's Catholic College 0 0

4064 The Cavendish School 201 199 125 132 0 0 62.2 66.3

6905 The Eastbourne Academy 0 0

4612 The Hastings Academy 0 0

4611 The St Leonards Academy 0 0

4037 Uckfield  College 0 0

4038 Uplands Community College 0 0

4005 UTC@harbourside 27 0 1 3.7

4039 Willingdon Community School 0 0

7035 New Horizons School

DfE School

Cohort GCSE Short Course Entries RE GCSE Short Course % Take Up
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Religious Education: GCSE entries and attainment, 2014-2018

Sources

2012-2018

National,East Sussex and Schools 

Data is from KS4 Grade Summary by Subject within NOVA
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